01/05/2017 504165582

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4212259

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MANOJ KUMAR	10/28/2016
HSIUNG-SHIH CHANG	11/03/2016
PEI-HENG HUNG	11/18/2016
CHIA-HAO LEE	10/28/2016
JUI-CHUN CHANG	10/31/2016
CHIH-CHERNG LIAO	10/31/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VANGUARD INTERNATIONAL SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION
Street Address:	123, PARK AVE-3RD, SCIENCE - BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK
City:	HSINCHU
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	30077

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15398999

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703)205-8000

mailroom@bskb.com, tuyet.a.nguyen@bskb.com Email: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

P.O. BOX 747 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0941-3515PUS1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TUYET ANH NGUYEN	
SIGNATURE:	/TUYET ANH NGUYEN/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 040863 FRAME: 0309

504165582

source=2017-01-05_Assignment_0941-3515PUS1#page1.tif source=2017-01-05_Assignment_0941-3515PUS1#page2.tif source=2017-01-05_Assignment_0941-3515PUS1#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 040863 FRAME: 0310

Attorney Docket No.: 0941-3515PUS1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Manoj KUMAR, Hsiung-	-Shih CHANG, Pei-Heng HUNG,
Chia-Hao LEE, Jui-Chun CHANG, and C	Chih-Cherng LIAO
hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have inver	
as described and set forth in the below identified app	
Title: SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICES AND METH	ODS: FOR MANUFACTURING THE
	No. 15/398,999
Executed on: October 28, 2016 and November 3, 20	
WHEREAS, Vanguard Internationa	al Semiconductor Corporation
of 123, Park Ave-3rd, Science - Bas	
Taiwan 30077, R.O.C. hereinafter referred to	
ASSIGNOR'S interest in the said invention and a	pplication and in any U.S. Letters Patent
which may be granted on the same;	
NOW THEREPORE TO ALL WHOM IT	MAXI CONICERNI D. 14 1
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT good and valuable consideration, receipt of whice	
Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transferred, a	
and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee'	
rights, title and interest in and to the said in	
improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Pat	
same in the United States, the said interest to be he	eld and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully
and exclusively as it would have been held and enjo	
and transfer not been made, to the full end and to	
granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, conti	
conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension there	01.
Assignor further agrees/agree that he	s/she/they will, without charge to said
Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate v	
application and/or applications, execute, verify, a	1
papers, including applications for Letters Patent an	
of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for sai	d invention and improvement, and to vest
title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successe	ors and assigns.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has	/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the
date(s) indicated.	<u> </u>
Married Icamon	1 .
Intalial isoluby	28/10/2016
Manoj KUMAR	Date
1 1	
Hawa Shih CHANH	11/2 2016
HSiung-Shih CHANT Hsiung-Shih CHANG	11/3 , 2 9/6
TID TOTALLY CITATION	Date
Del Harry Hillia	Dete
Pei-Heng HUNG	Date

Attorney Docket No.: 0941-3515PUS1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Manoj KUMAR, Hsiund	
Chia-Hao LEE, Jui-Chun CHANG, and	
hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have inv	
as described and set forth in the below identified a	• •
Title: SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICES AND ME SAME	
	al No. <u>15/398,999</u>
Executed on: October 28, 2016; October 31, 2016	and November 18, 2016
of 123, Park Ave-3rd, Science - Bataiwan 30077, R.O.C. hereinafter referred ASSIGNOR'S interest in the said invention and	d to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring
which may be granted on the same;	
good and valuable consideration, receipt of wh Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transferred and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assigne rights, title and interest in and to the said improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters I same in the United States, the said interest to be and exclusively as it would have been held and er and transfer not been made, to the full end and granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, con- conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension the	I, and by these presents does/do sell, assign ee's successors and assigns, all his/her/their invention and application and all future Patent which may hereafter be granted on the held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully ajoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment I term of any Letters Patent which may be attinuation in whole or in part, substitution,
Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate application and/or applications, execute, verify, papers, including applications for Letters Patent of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perforequest, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for stitle thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successions.	acknowledge and deliver all such further and for the reissue thereof, and instruments rm such other acts as Assignee lawfully may said invention and improvement, and to vest
Manoj KUMAR	Date
Hsiung-Shih CHANG	Date
Per Henry Hung	2016/11/18
Pai-Hang HING	Date

PATENT REEL: 040863 FRAME: 0312

Attorney Docket No.: 0941-3515PUS1

ASSIGNMENT

Chia-Has Is ote, 28, 2016 Chia-Hao LEE Date Jui-Chun CHANG 10/51/2016

Date

10/51/2016

Date

105009/0516-A45522-US **RECORDED: 01/05/2017**

PATENT REEL: 040863 FRAME: 0313